life of the tangible and intangible assets to which the excess purchase cost
will be assigned.

The pro forma financial statements do not purport to represent what the
Company's financial position or results of operations would have actually been
if all of the above transactions had actually occurred on the dates indicated,
or to project the Company's financial position or results of operations for
any future date or period.

   1

   Owens-Illinois, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   December 31, 1997
   (Millions of U.S. Dollars)

   Acquired   Purchase
   Businesses   Accounting   Adjusted
   Company   Historical   and Financing   Company
   Historical   Amounts (1)   Adjustments (2)   Pro Forma
Assets   ----------   -----------   ---------------   ---------
Current assets:
  Cash and short
   term investments   $  234.3   $   234.3
  Receivables, net   681.6   $  202.3   883.9
  Inventories   592.4   182.1   774.5
  Prepaid expenses   140.0   140.0
   Total current   --------   --------   ---------
   assets   1,648.3   384.4   2,032.7

Investments and other
  assets   861.2   130.1   991.3
Prepaid pension   635.3   12.6   647.9
Excess of purchase cost
  over net assets
  acquired   1,294.9   1,172.7   $  728.6   3,196.2
Property, plant, and
  equipment, net   2,405.4   913.9   3,319.3
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total assets   $6,845.1   $2,613.7   $  728.6   $10,187.4
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Liabilities and
  Share owners' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Short-term loans and
   long-term debt due
   within one year   $  176.9   $   176.9
  Accounts payable
   and other
   liabilities   866.9   $  160.2   1,027.1
   Total current   --------   --------   ---------
   liabilities   1,043.8   160.2   1,204.0

Long-term debt   3,146.7   $3,000.0   6,146.7
Deferred taxes and
  other liabilities   1,066.2   144.7   1,210.9
Minority share owners'
  interests   246.5   37.4   283.9
Share owners' equity   1,341.9   2,271.4   (2,271.4)   1,341.9
  Total liabilities   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   and share owners'
   equity   $6,845.1   $2,613.7   $  728.6   $10,187.4
   ========   ========   ========   =========

   See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

   2

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(1)  Acquired Businesses Historical Amounts -- Represents the historical
carrying value of the assets and liabilities of the acquired businesses, less
the assets and liabilities of the portion of the acquired businesses which the
Company considers probable for divestiture.  The financial statements of the

[…]

price of $3.6 billion has been reduced by the estimated proceeds of
$0.6 billion from the probable divestiture.  The resulting excess of purchase
cost over the historical value of net assets acquired is $1,901.3 million.
Such excess will be allocated based upon the fair value of the assets acquired
and liabilities assumed, the determination of which has not been completed.
Therefore, the amounts reflected are preliminary estimates and subject to
further refinements.

   3

   Owens-Illinois, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Results of Operations
   Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Millions of U.S. Dollars, except per share amounts)

   Acquired
   Businesses   Purchase
   Historical   Accounting   Adjusted
   Company   Results of   and Financing   Company
   Historical   Operations (1)  Adjustments (2)   Pro Forma
Revenues:   ----------   --------------  ---------------   ---------
  Net sales   $4,658.5   $1,217.2   $5,875.7
  Other   169.9   34.6   204.5
   --------   --------   --------
   4,828.4   1,251.8   6,080.2
Costs and expenses:
  Manufacturing,
   shipping, and
   delivery   3,666.4   876.6   4,543.0
  Research, engineering,
   selling, and
   administrative   291.6   64.0   355.6
  Interest   302.7   $ 183.3   486.0
  Other   115.4   143.3   (43.7)   215.0
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   4,376.1   1,083.9   139.6   5,599.6
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Earnings before
  income taxes,
  minority share owners'
  interests and
  extraordinary items   452.3   167.9   (139.6)   480.6

Provision for income
  taxes   148.5   82.3   (70.1)   160.7
Minority share owners'
  interests   31.4   (7.0)   24.4
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Earnings before
  extraordinary items  $  272.4   $   92.6   $ (69.5)   $  295.5
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Earnings per share
  before extraordinary
  items:
   Basic   $2.03   $2.20
   =====   =====
   Diluted   $2.01   $2.18
   =====   =====
Weighted average shares:
  (in thousands)
   Basic   133,597   133,597
   =======   =======